yAMHILL
COUNTY

Taxpayer

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
CASCADE STEEL ROLLING MILLS INC
MPT OF MCMINNVILLE-CAPELLA LLC
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC
STOLLER VINEYARDS INC
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO
FOXGLOVE PROPERTIES

JACKSON FAMILY INVESTMENTS III LLC
NORTHWEST FIBER LLC DBA ZIPLY
HG HILLSIDE LLC

2025

CHEMEKETA LIBRARY

RMV

141,787,906
109,327,324
100,369,911
45,613,051
42,762,345
35,755,605
35,758,567
72,294,192
26,069,851
43,415,019

Yambhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

Taxable

141,787,906
108,148,419
70,618,216
44,309,256
42,282,959
35,755,605
32,563,598
27,268,278
26,069,851
25,927,249

Levied Tax

11,598.23
8,846.53
5,776.58
3,624.51
3,458.75
2,924.82
2,663.70
2,230.56
2,132.52
2,120.85
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