



Yamhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department  
Top Taxpayers by District

10/27/2025  
7:44:57AM

2025

**CHEMEKETA LIBRARY**

<u>Taxpayer</u>	<u>RMV</u>	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Levied Tax</u>
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	141,787,906	141,787,906	11,598.23
CASCADE STEEL ROLLING MILLS INC	109,327,324	108,148,419	8,846.53
MPT OF MCMINNVILLE-CAPELLA LLC	100,369,911	70,618,216	5,776.58
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC	45,613,051	44,309,256	3,624.51
STOLLER VINEYARDS INC	42,762,345	42,282,959	3,458.75
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO	35,755,605	35,755,605	2,924.82
FOXGLOVE PROPERTIES	35,758,567	32,563,598	2,663.70
JACKSON FAMILY INVESTMENTS III LLC	72,294,192	27,268,278	2,230.56
NORTHWEST FIBER LLC DBA ZIPLY	26,069,851	26,069,851	2,132.52
HG HILLSIDE LLC	43,415,019	25,927,249	2,120.85